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done anything other than maintaining connection, namely, sending notes to America for the withdrawal of lakhs of army men.

SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH : The question is about recognition of PRG, and not about the functioning of the ICC.

MR. SPEAKER : He is correct. This is about recognition, not about functioning of the ICC.

SHRI MANORAN3AN HAZRA : Is the Government of India ready to give recognition in the near future to the PRG of South
Vietnam ?

SHRI SURENDRA PAL SFNGH : This question has been raised and replied to a number of times. The Government of India docs not propose to recognise the PRG at the moment.

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE : I would like to know whether the delay in recognising the PRG of South Vietnam is due to the pressure of the imperialist powers headed by the US Government. If not, what is the reason ? Why is this matter being delayed when so many other countries have already recognised it ?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (VIDESH MANTRI) (SHRI
SWARAN SINGH) : My reply to the first part is in the negative. With regard to the second part, we have already explained the reasons why at the present moment we do not think it necessary, or even proper, to recognise PRG.
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Proposal to Write off Indian Debts owed by United Nations

*159. SHRI A. K. GOPALAN : Will the MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(VIDESH MANTRI) be pleased to state :

(a) Whether Government have received any proposal from united Na-ions that India should write off over $ 85 million debts owed by the united Nations in the name of peace keeping operations; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(VIDESH MANTRALAYA MEN UP-MAN*
TRI) (SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH): (a)
No, Sir. ■

(b) Does not arise.

